LINÇOLN COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

2019-157244

10/28/2019 02:10 PM

Pas=7 AE

OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

APN: 013-160-44; 013-041-12;

013-042-30

RPTT:

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

Cow County Title Co.

**MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:** 

Same as below

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Kent Clevenger Lisa Clevenger 2820 Chaucer St Las Vegas NV 89135

#### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That KENT CLEVENGER and LISA CLEVENGER, husband and wife as joint tenants, as to a 25% interest; MITCHELL S. ALTMAN, MICHELLE S. BENEDICT, LISA CLEVENGER and RICHARD C. ALTMAN, Successor Co-Trustees of the H&J ALTMAN FAMILY TRUST dated August 26, 1999, as to a 25% interest; ALLEN H. ROSOFF, Trustee of the ALLEN H. ROSOFF REVOCABLE INTERVIVOS TRUST NO. 1 dated April 28, 2000, as to a 15% interest; MITCHELL ALTMAN, a single man, as to a 25% interest; and RICHARD ALTMAN, a single man, as to a 10% interest, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to KENT CLEVENGER and LISA CLEVENGER, husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

#### SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises;

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

	KENT CLEVENGER
	James Lisa Clevenger
	H&J ALTMAN FAMILY TRUST dated August 26, 1999
	Moderal J. E.
	MITCHELL S. ALTMAN, Successor Co-Trustee
/	Mahell & Berolo
_	MICHELLE S. BENEDICT, Successor Co-Trustee
	LISA CLEVENGER, Successor Co-Trustee
	AL PARTIES OF THE STATE OF THE
	RICHARD C. ALTMAN, Successor Co-Trustee
	ALLEN H. ROSOFF REVOCABLE INTERVIVOS TRUST NO. 1 dated April 18, 2000
pietri i	MARINATER S
e de la constante de la consta	ALLEN H. ROSOFF Trustee /// / No. 100 / 10
	Mathy J
	MITCHELL ALTMAN

Page 2 of 5; GBS Deed; APNs 013-160-14; 013-041-32; 013-042-30

STATE OF NEVADO
COUNTY OF CLAVE
On Hat Hunt 30, 20, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, KENT CLEVENGER, who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.
CLEVENGER, Who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.
Notary Public  DEANNA L. ROBINSON  Notary Public, State of Nevada  Appointment No. 00-64263-1
STATE OF Newada
COUNTY OF Clack
On, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, LISA CLEVENGER, individually and as Co-Trustee of the H&J Altman Family Trust dated August 26, 1999, who acknowledged that she executed the above instrument.
Aut le William LEWS
Notary Public  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 03-14-22
STATE OF New Ada
COUNTY OF CLACK
On August 36, 2019, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, MTICHELL S. ALTMAN, individually and as Co-Trustee of the H&J Altman Family Trust dated
August 26, 1999, who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.
Notary Public  WILIAM LEWIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 03-14-22
STATE OF New A-DIA
COUNTY OF Clack
On
WILLIAM LEWIS
Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  STATE OF NEVADA  My Commission Expires: 03-14-22
Certificate No; 04-90429-1

Page 3 of 5; GBS Deed; APNs 013-160-14; 013-041-32; 013-042-30

STATE OF New Add 4
COUNTY OF Clark
On August 36, 2019, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, RICHARD C. ALTMAN, individually and as Co-Trustee of the H&J Altman Family Trust dated August 26, 1999, who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.
Notary Public  Notary Public  STATE OF NEVADA  My Commission Expires: 03-14-22  Certificate No: 04-90429-1
STATE OF NEVADA
On 8/30/19, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, ALLEN H. ROSOFF as Trustee of the ALLEN H. ROSOFF REVOCABLE INTERVIVOS TRUST NO. 1 dated April 28, 2000, who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.
HUGO C. MONTOYA DELGADO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 01-26-22 Certificate No: 18-1563-1

# EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### **PARCEL ONE:**

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 11, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., Lincoln County, Nevada described as follows:

Parcel No. 1 as shown on that certain Parcel Map recorded May 12, 1998 in Book B of Plats, page 112 as File No. 110955, and the Amended Subsequent Parcel Map for Gary A. Carrigan recorded May 18, 1999 in Book B of Plats, page 223 as File No. 112819, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying within Little Dipper Drive and Pauline Circle as conveyed to the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada by Deeds recorded June 13, 2002 in Book 164 of Official Records, pages 326 and 329 as File Nos. 118312 and 118313, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 013-160-44

#### **PARCEL TWO:**

Situate in the North Half (N1/2) of Section 3, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., described as follows:

Lot 14 of HIGHLAND KNOLLS SUBDIVISION as shown on the Official Map thereof recorded August 9, 1972 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 100 as File No. 51895, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 013-041-12

### PARCEL THREE:

Situate in the North Half (N1/2) of Section 3, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., described as follows:

That portion of Lot 46 of HIGHLAND KNOLLS SUBDIVISION as shown on the Official Map thereof, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 46B of that certain Parcel Map recorded December 5, 1995 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats Page 461 as File No. 104326, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 013-042-30

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Assessor Parcel Number(s)     a) 013-160-44							
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		•		\ \		
·	b) <u>013-041-12</u> c) <u>013-042-30</u>					\ \		
d)	0 12 00			•		\ \		
2. Type of	Property:		<del></del>	•		\ \		
	Vacant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDER'S OPTION	VALUSE ONLY		
	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:		ge:		
· —	Apt.Bldg	,	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red				
	Agricultural	h) 🗀		Notes:				
	Other	, ப	WOONE HOME					
"								
3. Total Va	alue/Sale Price o	of Prope	rtv	/	_ \			
Deed in Lieu of Foréclosure Only (value of Property)								
	er Tax Value:				7 7	*		
Real P	roperty Transfer	Tax Due	e: (	<u> </u>				
	nption Claimed:			100	7 1			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #4							
b. Exp	plain Reason for	Exempt	ion: Transfer witho					
common to one or more remaining joint tenants or tenants in								
		and the same of th	common					
5. Partial	Interest Percent	aae beir	ng transferred: 100	2	%			
The un	dersigned decla	res and	acknowledges, un	der penalty c	1	it to		
NRS 375.0	060 and NRS 37	5.110, t	hat the information	provided is	correct to the best	of their		
information	n and bèlief, and	can be	supported by docu	mentation if	called upon to su	bstantiate the		
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed								
exemption	, or other detern	nination	of additional tax di	ie, may resu	It in a penalty of 1	0% of the tax		
iointly and	iterest at 1% pe	r montn.	Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the	Buyer and Seller	shall be		
Jointly and	Severally habite	ioi any a	additional amount	owed.	1	A		
And the second second	115	1		Ol Beef				
Signature	/ left	ee_		///	Capacity Granto	r/Seller		
	LISA CLEVENG	ER		/ /				
		The same of						
Signatura		-			One and the Constant	. /D		
Signature	LISA CLEVENG	ED			Capacity Grante	e/Buyer		
	LIOA CLLVLING	iLIX						
SE	LLER (GRANTO	R) INF	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) I	NFORMATION		
	(REQL	IRED)	7)	<u></u>	(REQUIRE			
Print Nam				Print Name:	KENT CLEVEN	GER AND LISA		
Address:	2820 CHAU			•	CLEVENGER			
City:	LAS VEGAS		/	Address:	2820 CHAUCEF	RST		
State: NV		Zip:	89135	City:	LAS VEGAS			
The same of the sa				State: NV	Zi	p: <u>89135</u>		
COMPAN	(/PERSON REC	HESTII	NG RECORDING	required if r	not saller or him	ar)		
Print Name	COW COUN			Escrow #:	7982-LIN - NLS	<u>:11</u>		
Address:	P O BOX 51		<del></del>			•		
City:	PIOCHE			State: NV	Zi	p: 89043		

## GRANTOR:

